Government Tender Notice

Invitation of Tender Notice No. SERI/1ENG/CIVIL/RKVY/Nadia/2017-'18.

Sealed Tenders are invited by the Executive Engineer, Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture), 45, Ganesh Chandra avenue (2nd floor), Kolkata -13 for the following works at Ranaghat Sericulture Farm, Nadia from the bonafide experienced and resourceful contractors having experience in such type of works in pure Govt.Department/Office/Zilla Parishad.

SI. No.	Name of the Work.	Estimated Cost.	Earnest Money	Last date and time of submission of Tender.	Date of time of opening of Tender	Place of Work.	Time of completion of Work.
1.	Allied works of Irrigation facilities in Govt. Farm at Ranaghat Sericulture Farm, Nadia under R.K.V.Y.	Rs.1,65,729/- Rupees one lakh sixty five thousand seven hundred twenty nine) only.	Rs.4,145/- (Rupees four thousand one hundred forty five) only.	12-05-2017 upto 3-00 P.M. at H.Q. Kolkata.	12.05.2017 at 3-30 pm. at H.Q Kolkata.	Ranaghat Sericulture Farm, Nadia.	I(one) month from the date of issue of Work Order.

Tender Papers (N.I.T.), Priced Schedule & Form: 2911(ii) etc. may be obtained/downloaded from seriwbgov.org at free of cost.

Tender should be submitted/dropped in the Box kept at Head Quarters, Kolkata and papers should be arranged in the following manner.

2(two) Envelopes as noted above (I & II) should be put in a bigger Envelope and sealed. Agency should write clearly N.I.T. No..... Name of Work, SL. No.and Name of Agency on this Envelope and drop the same as per scheduled mentioned in this N.I.T.

Technical Bid will be opened first. Financial Bid will be opened only if the Technical Bid is found acceptable.

Labour Cess will be deducted from Bill value as per Govt. Rules. All original copies are to be shown for verification. The details may be seen in the Office of the Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Ch. Avenue (2nd floor), Kolkata - 13 on any working days and in website: seriwbgov.org. The Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal reserves the right to reject/accept all the applications without showing any reasons thereof. If any date as above happens to be holiday the next working day will be considered as stipulated date. Acceptance of lowest Tender is not obligatory.

N.S.C./K.V.P. will not be accepted as Earnest Money. Only the Bank Draft of a Nationalized Bank will be considered.

Directorate of Textiles(Sericulture),
West Bengal.

Priced Schedule for the Allied works of Irrigation facilities in Farm at Ranaghat Sericulture Farm, Nadia under RKVY

SI.No	Description of item	Quantity	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount(Rs.)
L.	Supplying, fitting and fixing PVC				
	pipes for underground work of				
	approved make (medium duty)	=			
	conforming to ASTMD - 1785 and		9	=	0
	Threaded to match with GI Pipes as			=	
	per IS: 1239 (Part - I). with all			S 198	5
	necessary accessories, specials viz.			7 N	
	socket, bend, tee, union, cross,				
	elbow,nipple, long screw, reducing				
	socket, reducing tee, short piece etc.				
	fittedincluding cost of all materials	77			
	jointing materials, cutting pipes,				
	making threads ,cutting trenches				
	upto 1.5 metre below surface in all				
	sorts of soil and refilling the same as				
	directed complete in all respect. (Payment will be made on the centre				
	line measurement of the total pipe				
	line including all specials No separate				
	payment will be made for				
	accessories, specials.)				
	80 mm dias	18.00	Mtr.	839.00	15102.00
	50 mm dias	65.00	Mtr.	424.00	27560.00
	25 mm dias	10.00	Mtr.	200.00	2000.00
2.	A) Supply of galvanised iron socket		-	Z	
	with I.S.I. mark.				
	50 mm dia	22			
	B) Supply of galvanised iron jamnut.	20	Each	110.00	2200.00
	40 mm dia	2	Each	12.00	04.00
	C) Supply of G.I. plug	2/	Lacii	42.00	84.00
	50 mm dia	40	Each	103.00	4120.00
	D) Supply of G.I. reducing socket	2	Lacii	100.00	1120.00
	with I.S.I. mark.				
	, and the state of				
	100*40	1	Each	512.00	512.00
	E) Supply of G.I. plain tee of	/		//	1
	approved brand and make	-		00000	170180
	100mm	2	Each	883.00	1766:00
	F) Supply of G.I. union.	2	Each	314.00	628.00
	i)50 mm dia	1	Each	1171.00	1171.00
	ii)100 mm dia	-/	Lacii	117.00	11/1.00
	G) Supply of G.I. short piece of TATA	3			
	make (Above 50mm & upto150 mm				
	50 mm dia	10	Each	150.00	1500.00
	Labour for fitting and fixing G.I.				
	pipes above ground (exposed) in				2.
	structures with holder bat clamps				
	including cost of jointing materials,	,			
	Holder bat clamps etc., as necessary,				
	including cutting pipe, making				
	iniciamina carana Dibe. Hakilla		1	I .	E I

M

	threads etc. complete in all respect				
	with two coats of painting with				
				, D	
	approved paint any height. (Payment			S- V	
	will be made on the centre line				
	measurement of the total pipeline				
	including specials. Payment of			-	
	painting will be paid separately)	3.50	Mtr.	126.00	441.00
	100 mm dia.	9.00	Mtr.	94.00	846.00
		8			
	50 mm dia.			1	
4.	Supply of G.I. pipes of NON TATA				
	make including necessary sockets.	3		5	
	100 mm dia.	3.50	Mtr.	792.00	2772.00
	50 mm dia.	9.00	Mtr.	383.00	3447.00
5.	Chromium plated Bib Cock short	~		2	
	body (Equivalent to Code No.511 &			6	
	Model - Tropical / Sumthing Special				
	of ESSCO or similar brand)				
	15 mm dia.	2	Each	689.00	1378.00
	7			/	
6.	Supplying P.V.C. water storage tank			-	
	of approved quality with closed top				
	with lid (Black) – Multilayer		1		
	1000 Litres.	1	Each	6110.00	6110.00
7.					1
/.	Labour for hoisting plastic water				
	storage tank.	1	Park	07.00	07.00
	Upto 1500 Litres.	1	Each	97.00	97.00
8.	Single Brick Flat Soling of picked	14.00	Sqm.	343.00	4802.00
	jhama Bricks including ramming and			1	
					2
	dressing bed to proper level and				
	filling joins with local sand.				
9.	Cement concrete with graded	1.05	Cum	5443.00	5715.00
	stone	2		_	
	ballast (40 mm size excluding				`
	shuttering) In ground floor				
		2			
	(A) [Pakur Variety				
	(a) 1:3:6 proportion				
10.	Hire and Labour Charges for	10.00	Sqm.	354.00	3540.00
	shuttering with hard wood for				
		<.			
ı	precast R.C. Slab curved, or straight				
	and striking out the same including				
	fitting, fixing the precast slab in				
	position with necessary carriage and				
	haulage, hosting etc, complete in all				
	respect.				
	(only the area in contact with				
	concrete to be measured)				
11.	Ordinary Cement concrete (mix	0.60	Cum.	6925.52	4155.00
		0.00	Cuiii.	0525.92	7133.00
	1:1.5:3) with graded stone chips (20			/	4
	mm nominal size) excluding				
	shuttering and reinforcement if any,				0
	in ground floor as per relevant IS		/		
			/		/ /
		1		i	
	codes. i) Pakur Variety.			/	
12.	Reinforcement for reinforced	0.062	M.T.	51867.00	3216.00

M

	structures including distribution bars, stirrups, binders etc. initial straightening and removal of loose rust (if necessary), cutting to requisite length, hooking and bending to correct shape, placing in proper position and binding with 16 gauge black annealed wire at every inter-section, complete as per drawing and direction.				
	For works in foundation, basement and upto roof of ground floor / upto		-		
	4m.				
	Tor steel/Mild steel				
13.	Brick work with 1st class bricks in	5.20	Cum	5273.00	27420.00
13.	cement mortar (6:1) In foundation and plinth	4			4
14.	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.)		-		
	with sand and cement mortar	н		2	
	including rounding off or chamfering	10		A	
	corners as directed and raking out	1		49	
	joints including throating, nosing				
	and drip course scaffolding/staging where necessary (ground floor).				
	where necessary (ground floor). [Excluding cost of chipping over				
	concrete surface]	/	1		
	With 1:6 cement mortar				
	15 mm. thick plaster	50.00	Sqm	151.00	7550.00
15.	Neat cement punning about 1.5 mm. thick		Sq.m	38.00	1900.00
15.	in wall, dado, window, sills, floor, drain etc.	1			1
16.	Supplying, fittingandfixingPeet's			u ·	
	Valvefull waygunmetalstandard			2	at .
	Patternbestqualityof approved	2.7			
	BrandbearingI.S.I.markingwith				
	fittings (tested to 21 kg per sq. cm.)				
	50 mm.	32	Each	3051.00	9153.00
	80 mm	2/	Each	7112.00	14224.00
17.	Supplying fitting fixing gun metal cheque	1	Each	12320.00	12320.00
	valve (vertical) standard				
	Pattern best quality of approved Brand bearing I.S.I. marking with				
	fittings (tested to 21 kg per sq. cm.)				
	numgs (tosted to 21 kg per eq. on.)				5 4 55 700 00/

TOTAL=Rs.1,65,729.00 Executive Engineer

Directorate of Textiles Bengal

Government of West Bengal